

SENATE AMENDMENT NO. _____

Offered by _____ Of _____

Amend _____ House Bill No. 1831, Page 1, Section 144.049, Line 8,

2 by inserting immediately after "(2)" the following:

3 "Feminine hygiene products", tampons, pads, liners, and
4 cups;

5 (3)"; and further amend line 14, by striking "(3)" and
6 inserting in lieu thereof "(4)"; and

7 Further amend said bill and section, page 2, line 26, by
8 striking "and"; and further amend line 28, by inserting
9 immediately after "dollars," the following: "and all retail sales
10 of feminine hygiene products,".